

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 12388 of 2023

=====

MOHMAD SHARIFBHAI MOHMAD ALI KURESHI

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MB RANA(2760) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 18/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.U.M. Shaikh, learned advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.2.

He is permitted to file his appearance.

Stand over to 04.03.2024.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI